
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Memorandum 

Arrangement on Photo-taking Days 

 

The Photo-taking days will be held on 10th and 18th December 2019 (Tuesday & 

Wednesday). Please note the followings: 
 

 Students must wear proper winter uniform with the navy blue pullover to school. 

 Members of Orchestra, Symphonic Band and Junior String Ensemble should bring 

their music instruments for the group photos.  

 Please refer to Notice No.19 dated on 22nd November 2019 for more details.  

 Please contact Ms Carrie Tso on 2813 8410 for any inquiry. 

 The schedules can be found below. There may be ad hoc changes. 

 

 

 

本年度拍照日將於二○一九年十二月十日及十八日（星期二及星期三）舉行。請留

意以下各項： 
 

 學生須穿著整齊之冬季校服及藍色毛冷背心回校； 

 管弦樂團、管樂團及初級弦樂小組成員請帶同樂器拍攝團體照； 

 更多詳情請參閱於二○一九年十一月二十二日發出之通告第十九號； 

 如有查詢，請致電 2813 8410與曹敏兒老師聯絡； 

 拍照流程請見下表，拍照時間或有臨時變動。 
 

  



Schedule  

 

10/12/2019 (Tuesday星期二) 

Time 

時間 

Class 

班別 
 

Time 

時間 

Group / Team 

組別 / 校隊 

08:15-

09:30 

1A  

08:15-

10:05 

Campus Reporter 校園小記者 

1B  English Choral Speaking Team 

1C  英文集誦隊 

1D  G6 Maths Team 六年級數學隊 

6B  
10:05-

11:15 

Elementary Choir預備組合唱團 

09:30-

10:30 

2A  Badminton Team A羽毛球 A隊 

2B  “Battle of the Books” Team 

2C  

12:00-

12:40 

English Debate Team英文辯論隊  

2D  Football Team A 足球 A隊 

10:30-

11:30 

4A  Basketball Team A (Girls) 

4B  女子籃球 A隊 

4C  13:40-

14:30 

G4 Maths Team四年級數學隊 

4D  G5 Maths Team五年級數學隊 

11:30-

12:30 

5A    

5B    

5C    

13:20-

15:00 

3A    

3B    

3C    

3D    

6A    

6C           
 

 

18/12/2019 (Wednesday星期三) 

Time 

時間 

Group / Team 

組別 / 校隊 

08:15-

10:05 

Junior String Ensemble 初級弦樂小組 

Symphonic Band 管樂團 

Orchestra管弦樂團 

10:05-

11:30 

School Prefect  學長 

Senior Choir 高級組合唱團 

Intermediate Choir中級組合唱團 

11:30-

12:40 

Junior Choir 初級組合唱團 

Librarian 圖書館管理員 

Boarders Choral Speaking Team宿生集誦隊 

Putonghua Choral Speaking Team普通話集誦隊 

13:30-

15:00 

G6 Graduation Photo 六年級畢業相 

Basketball Team A (Boys) 男子籃球 A隊 

 


