

## Memorandum **Arrangement on Photo-taking Days**

The Photo-taking days will be held on 10<sup>th</sup> and 18<sup>th</sup> December 2019 (Tuesday & Wednesday). Please note the followings:

- Students must wear proper winter uniform with the navy blue pullover to school.
- Members of Orchestra, Symphonic Band and Junior String Ensemble should bring their music instruments for the group photos.
- Please refer to Notice No.19 dated on 22<sup>nd</sup> November 2019 for more details.
- Please contact Ms Carrie Tso on 2813 8410 for any inquiry.
- The schedules can be found below. There may be ad hoc changes.

## 備忘 拍照日安排

本年度拍照日將於二〇一九年十二月十日及十八日(星期二及星期三)舉行。請留 意以下各項:

- 學生須穿著整齊之冬季校服及藍色毛冷背心回校;
- 管弦樂團、管樂團及初級弦樂小組成員請帶同樂器拍攝團體照;
- 更多詳情請參閱於二○一九年十一月二十二日發出之通告第十九號;
- 如有查詢,請致電 2813 8410 與曹敏兒老師聯絡;
- 拍照流程請見下表,拍照時間或有臨時變動。

## Schedule 流程

10/12/2019 (Tuesday 星期二)

	10/12/20
Time	Class
時間	班別
	1A
00.15	1B
08:15-	1C
09:30	1D
	6B
	2A
09:30-	2B
10:30	2C
	2D
	4A
10:30-	4B
11:30	4C
	4D
11.20	5A
11:30- 12:30	5B
12:30	5C
	3A
	3B
13:20-	3C
15:00	3D
	6A
	6C

Time	Group / Team
時間	組別 / 校隊
	Campus Reporter 校園小記者
08:15-	English Choral Speaking Team
10:05	英文集誦隊
	G6 Maths Team 六年級數學隊
10:05-	Elementary Choir 預備組合唱團
11:15	Badminton Team A 羽毛球 A 隊
11.13	"Battle of the Books" Team
	English Debate Team 英文辯論隊
12:00-	Football Team A 足球 A 隊
12:40	Basketball Team A (Girls)
	女子籃球A隊
13:40-	G4 Maths Team 四年級數學隊
14:30	G5 Maths Team 五年級數學隊

## 18/12/2019 (Wednesday 星期三)

16/12/2019 (Wednesday 生期二)		
Time	Group / Team	
時間	組別 / 校隊	
08:15- 10:05	Junior String Ensemble 初級弦樂小組	
	Symphonic Band 管樂團	
	Orchestra 管弦樂團	
10:05- 11:30	School Prefect 學長	
	Senior Choir 高級組合唱團	
	Intermediate Choir 中級組合唱團	
	Junior Choir 初級組合唱團	
11:30-	Librarian 圖書館管理員	
12:40	Boarders Choral Speaking Team 宿生集誦隊	
	Putonghua Choral Speaking Team 普通話集誦隊	
13:30-	G6 Graduation Photo 六年級畢業相	
15:00	Basketball Team A (Boys) 男子籃球 A 隊	